PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA						
Name		Execution Date]			
Joel F. Habener		198	86-06-23				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT,	A						
Name	Street Address		Internal Address		City	State/Country	Postal Code
The General Hospital Corporation	Fruit Street				Boston	MASSACHUSETTS	02114
		nber					
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number		5120712					
Application Number 073039		07303982					
CORRESPONDENCE DA FAX NUMBER: 202–371 <i>Correspondence will be</i> When the customer nu from the official record CUSTOMER NUMBER: (-2540 e <i>sent via U</i> mber has b d on file at t	een provide		•		ain the correspond	ence data
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Michele A. Cimbala				
DATE SIGNED:			2003-06-26				
Total Attachments: 2 source=0609.1090004 source=0609.1090004							

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid, the undersigned Joel Habener hereby sells and assigns to The General Hospital Corporation (the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 USC \$100), and throughout the world, in the invention known as, **INSULINOTROPIC HORMONE** for which application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on 6/23/66 in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and salenct been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or corresponding application(s) thereof throughout the world and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the applications or any continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Covention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials through out the world to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Perry J. Saidman, Registration No. 26,028, Robert Greene Sterne, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J. Kessler, Registration No. 25,688 and Jorge A. Goldstein, Registration No. 29,021 of SAIDMAN, STERNE, KESSLER & GOLDSTEIN, Suite 300, 1225 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036, power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0743

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite his name.

Date: 6/23/86

: ··· 1

Signature of Inventor: Joul 7 Habener

(This Assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a Notary Public in the United States or a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor, should be witnessed by at least one witness who signs here.)

Witness:

Name (type or print):

Address:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This 23 This 23 day of 1986 before me personally came the above-named: Joel Habener to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Official Signature Judith Gibian Official Title Netary Public

SEAL

RECORDED: 06/30/2003